GIRLS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 16, 2010

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - VALPARAISO
Team Score (places): 34

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 19:26.0

1 202 TIFFANY FORTNEY 2 2 18:54.3 18:54.3 0:00.0
2 201 KATELYN DEVRIES 3 5 19:00.3 37:54.6 0:06.0
3 200 LAUREN BIGGER 5 10 19:22.6 57:17.2 0:28.3
4 210 ERICA WIRSING 8 18 19:35.0 1:16:52.2 0:40.7
5 206 PATRICIA JOLL 16 34 20:18.1  1:37:10.3 1:23.8
6 204 SARA GREENAWAL 25 59 20:43.7 1:57:54.0 1:49.4
7 209 MARILEE TULLIS 39 98 21:36.1  2:19:30.1 2:41.8
Team - PORTAGE Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 88 Average Time: 20:20.2
1 196 PAIGE PIZER 4 4 19:22.3 19:22.3 0:00.0
2 187 MEGAN CASSIDY 15 19 20:17.6 39:39.9 0:55.3
3 198 ABAGAIL TRADER 18 37 20:27.4  1:00:07.3 1:05.1
4 194 SALINA MC CONNELL 24 61 20:41.3  1:20:48.6 1:19.0
5 193 RACHEL FOREMAN 27 88 20:52.6  1:41:41.2 1:30.3
6 192 JANEE ESCOBEDO 28 116 20:57.2  2:02:38.4 1:34.9
7 189 BRIANNE CIPICH 33 149 21:08.2  2:23:46.6 1:45.9
Team - CHESTERTON Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 99 Average Time: 20:27.3
1 119 MELANIE BUCKMASTER 11 11 19:54.8 19:54.8 0:00.0
2 121 HALEY CUSHWAY 12 23 19:59.1 39:53.9 0:04.3
3 124 HANNAH HOFFMAN 17 40 20:23.1  1:00:17.0 0:28.3
4 125 JENNA NORGAARD 29 69 20:57.5 1:21:145 1:02.7
5 129 MOLLY STAUFFER 30 99 21:02.0 1:42:16.5 1:07.2
6 126 NORA SCHULTZ 32 131 21:07.5 2:03:24.0 1:12.7
7 128 KIM ST. PIERRE 37 168 21:28.1  2:24:52.1 1:33.3
Team - KANKAKEE VALLEY Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 125 Average Time: 20:44.7
1 145 KRISTIN FRITTS 7 7 19:30.6 19:30.6 0:00.0
2 152 ALLISON ROCKLEY 19 26 20:27.7 39:58.3 0:57.1
3 150 KAYLIN ORSBURN 22 48 20:39.1  1:00:37.4 1:08.5
4 153 FELICIA SYTSMA 36 84 21:242  1:22:01.6 1:53.6
5 144 BREANNE CHEVRETTE 41 125 21:41.9 1:43:435 2:11.3
6 146 NATALIE HENNING 50 175 22:455  2:06:29.0 3:14.9
7 148 RACHEL KRUPA 62 237 25:10.7  2:31:39.7 5:40.1

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/16/2010 11:23:41



GIRLS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 16, 2010

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - NEW PRAIRIE
Team Score (places): 140

174
173
178
176
181
175
180

NOoO Ok WN -

MARY ALEX MCBRIDE
MARY GAMBLE
RACHEL THOMPSON
MELISSA RIECKMANN
ROBYN VANHESTE
CASSANDRA MONROE
NICOLE VANHESTE

Team - MICHIGAN CITY
Team Score (places): 146

161
167
163
165
169
168
162

NOoO Ok WN -

CHRISTINE BRENNAN
KRISTINA PARRISH
KELLSIE EMERICK
HOLLY HIGDON
LINDSAY SMITH
THERESA SAENZ
KATIE EDLEN

Team - BOONE GROVE
Team Score (places): 155

111
114
116
115
213
112
117

NOoO Ok WN -

JORDAN CHESTER
MARIAH RODRIGUEZ
SARAH STEINHILBER
GABRIELA SALAS
Bethany Neyhart
KASSIE MOENCH
EMILY WOERPEL

Team - HEBRON
Team Score (places): 160

134
140
141
135
131
132
138

NOoO Ok WN -

JORDAN HANAWAY
LAURA MACNEILL
CHRISTY REICK
NATALIE KACZMARSKI
EMILY DEFRIES
CHARITY GONZALEZ
ALLISON LEWIS

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10
14
21
47
48
52
56

13
23
31
35
44
64
67

20
34
43
57
65
66

26
40
42
46
49
53

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:10.4

10
24
45
92
140
192
248

Finish Position

13
36
67
102
146
210
277

Finish Position

1

21
55
98
155
220
286

Finish Position

32
72
114
160
209
262

19:53.1
20:10.7
20:33.9
22:33.5
22:41.1
23:255
24:10.7

6

19:53.1

40:03.8
1:00:37.7
1:23:11.2
1:45:52.3
2:09:17.8
2:33:28.5

0:00.0
0:17.6
0:40.8
2:40.4
2:48.0
3:32.4
4:17.6

Average Time: 21:01.3

20:05.4
20:39.3
21:03.0
21:14.0
22:04.9
26:17.3
30:16.0

7

20:05.4

40:44.7
1:01:47.7
1:23:01.7
1:45:06.6
2:11:23.9
2:41:39.9

0:00.0
0:33.9
0:57.6
1:08.6
1:59.5
6:11.9
10:10.6

Average Time: 21:16.6

18:32.6
20:30.7
21:13.6
21:53.0
24:13.5
27:09.2
29:30.9

8

18:32.6

39:03.3
1:00:16.9
1:22:09.9
1:46:23.4
2:13:32.6
2:43:03.5

0:00.0
1:58.1
2:41.0
3:20.4
5:40.9
8:36.6
10:58.3

Average Time: 21:13.7

19:25.2
20:50.8
21:40.1
21:43.2
22:294
22:43.2
23:33.5

19:25.2

40:16.0
1:01:56.1
1:23:39.3
1:46:08.7
2:08:51.9
2:32:25.4

0:00.0
1:25.6
2:14.9
2:18.0
3:04.2
3:18.0
4:08.3

10/16/2010 11:23:41



Race Date GIRLS IHSAA CC REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP NEW PRAIRIE

October 16, 2010 Final Team Results
Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - KOUTS Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 235 Average Time: 23:15.1
1 156 TARA HAMSTRA 9 9 19:41.3 19:41.3 0:00.0
2 158 SABRINA THEIS 54 63 23:41.1 43:22.4 3:59.8
3 159 PAIGE TRIBBLE 55 118 23:42.2  1:07:04.6 4:00.9
4 155 NICOLE DEFRIES 58 176 24:34.5  1:31:39.1 4:53.2
5 157 JACQUELYN CORRIGAN 59 235 24:36.5 1:56:15.6 4:55.2
6 154 HANNAH BIRKY 61 296 24:56.9 2:21:12.5 5:15.6
Team - NORTH JUDSON-SAN PIERRE Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 257 Average Time: 23:24.0
1 183 KENDALL GARDNER 38 38 21:29.8 21:29.8 0:00.0
2 185 ESMERALDA RAMOS 45 83 22:23.7 43:53.5 0:53.9
3 186 EMILY SURMA 51 134 22:54.9  1:06:48.4 1:25.1
4 184 OLIVIA LICKWAR 60 194 24:53.0 1:31:41.4 3:23.2
5 182 RACHEL AMMONS 63 257 25:18.9  1:57:00.3 3:49.1
Team - LAPORTE Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 160 ELENA LANCIONI Less Than 5 18:46.7 18:46.7 0:00.0
Team - RENSSELAER CENTRAL Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 199 CASEY BOOSE Less Than 5 20:00.4 20:00.4 0:00.0
Team - WHEELER Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 212 KELLY O'SHEA Less Than 5 19:51.4 19:51.4 0:00.0

New Prairie High School Cross Country 3 10/16/2010 11:23:41



